IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ANTHONY GRECO. Appellant, VS. UNINCORPORATED TOWN OF PAHRUMP: WILLIAM A. KOLHBARGER, PAHRUMP TOWN MANAGER, (SITTING); PAHRUMP TOWN BOARD, INDIVIDUALLY: SCOTT F. LEWIS, FIRE CHIEF PAHRUMP VALLEY FIRE-RESCUE: PAHRUMP VALLEY FIRE-RESCUE; THE LAW FIRM OF ARMSTRONG TEASDALE, AS REPRESENTATIVES OF TOWN OF PAHRUMP: MARY ANN NELSON SMYERS ROLANDS; AND TERRI LYNNE SMYERS BOSTWICH. Respondents.

No. 60953

FILED

JUL 1 0 2012

CLERN OF SUPPLEME COURT

BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

This matter was docketed in this court on May 30, 2012, without payment of the requisite filing fee. This court issued a notice to directing appellant pay the filing fee within 10 days. The notice further advised that failure to pay the fee within 10 days would result in the dismissal of this matter. To date, appellant has not paid the filing fee or responded to this court's notice. Accordingly, cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed.

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By: Glaci K Under

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947

12-21730

Kimberly A. Wanker, District Judge Anthony Greco Marquis Aurbach Coffing Nye County Clerk cc:

SUPREME COURT NEVADA